SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17664/2017

GAURI SANKAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56078/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.113797/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.113799/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

With regard to respondent No.7, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar