## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 113797/2017,113799/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17664/2017

GAURI SANKAR DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113797/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.113799/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Mr. vidushi Garq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent No.7 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR