ITEM NO.33

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17664/2017

GAURI SANKAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Deka,Adv. Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.Balashivudu,Adv. Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1-6 despite grant of last opportunity.

Respondent No.7 has died and his Lrs. have already been brought on record. There is no appearance from their side despite service.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB