www.ecour

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17664/2017

GAURI SANKAR DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anasuya Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No. 14 is defective. Four weeks' time is given to cure the same.

List again on 12.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG