SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17664/2017

GAURI SANKAR DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION MAY BE SHOWN AS I.A. D. NO. 184865/2019

IA NO. 25428/2020 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 184867/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 25426/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 26-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Anindita, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sonkar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside. The application for substitution is allowed.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)